b
(o]
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10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

Crew

Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram

Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman
Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley

Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter

Jason Straker/ Richard Holdsworth

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor

lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish

lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards
Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
James Duke/ Mark Edwards
Andrew Long/ Matt Field

Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Car
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2

Proton Compact GTI

Pug 205
Proton Satria

Proton Satria

Ford Escort RS2000

Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS

Alfa Romeo 2000
GTV

Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Rover 200 Vi
Rover 200 vi

Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Alfa 146

Proton Coupe

Final

CC Class Club

0
2100
1834
1900
1834
1800
2000

0
1993

1962

1597
1360
1800
1800

1834
1600
1747
1834

E

m m m m m m m m

m

m m m m

m m m m

Matlock/ Beverley
Matlock/ CSMA
Beverley/

Malton/

Kirkby Lonsdale
Beverley/ Matlock
Malton/ Hadrian
Mid-Derbys
Malton/ llkley

llkley/ Whickham

CSMA/ Whickham
Rotherham

King's Lynn
Kirkby Lonsdale/
Spadeadam
Beverley
Beverley

Bury

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Cottingham MOT Centre

Maple Garage

Allied Electrics-
Contractors

EbTech

Mid Derbyshire/ Matlock



No
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Crew

Richard French/ Sasha Heriot

Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright

James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps

Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner

Matthew John Blood/ Paul Anthony
Rhodes

Jon Hill/ Michael Pears

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer

Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper
Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor

Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt

Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee

John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward Train
Richard Parry/ Neil Imber

Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent

Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe

There are 39 entries, and 38 starters

Car

Seat Ibiza
Proton Coupe
Ford Escort Mk4
Rover 200 Vi
Mini Sprite
Peugeot 306
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Satria
Ford Escort

Proton Satria

Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Vauxhall Chevette
Proton Coupe
Skoda Felicia
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Compact GTI

Proton Compact

CC Class Club

1984
1834
1597
1800
1275
1998
2000
1800
1988
1600

1600
1400
1400
1600
1294
1998
1834
1289
1580
1834
1299

S

w nu n no n nononuon

Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z Z2 O

Entrant/Sponsor
Rotherham
Malton S.W.Building Contractors
Mablethorpe

Malton

Malton

Matlock

Malton

Beverley

Lincoln

Beverley/ Border EBTech Solutions Ltd

Rotherham
Malton
Malton
Malton Boroughbridge Marina
Rugby & llkley/ Warwickshire

Malton

Beverley

Nth Humberside

ERO/ Matlock/ERO

Beverley

Border MC Lincs/
Mablethorpe



Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Individual Times
Car ClIs Crew 1
7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard
Holdsworth
5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson
6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor
9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
2 E Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman
24 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
28 S Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright
18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar
22 S Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe
20 S Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards
33 N Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

In Position Order

MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC

2

3

4
0:35
0:36

0:49
0:39
0:53
0:48
0:42
1:36
1:14
1:27
1:57
2:40

1:01
2:27
1:44
2:15
1:01
1:03

6

IRTC
7

1:44
2:17

2:04
3:43
3:29
3:24
2:04
3:57
5:49
5:28
6:22
4:08

7:43
5:22
7:46
7:29
9:11
6:07

8
0:02
0:16

1:15
0:02
0:06

0:10
0:29
0:15
0:22
0:23
0:32

0:24
1:01
0:25
0:21
0:54
0:21

for Time Card 1

IRTC RTC

9

Route Other

1 Checks Pens

6:20
551

6:17
6:04
6:13
6:55
5:47
7:45
6:56
7:26
6:49
8:16

6:34
7:23
7:20
7:20
7:03
7:39

1:00

5:00

0:30

0:30
5:00

to Test 1F

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
8:41 1 1
10:00 2 2
10:25 3 3
10:28 4 4
10:41 5 5
11:07 6 6
13:43 7 7
13:47 1 8
14:14 8 9
15:13 9 10
15:31 2 1
15:36 3 12
15:42 10 13
16:13 14
17:15 15
17:25 11 16
18:39 1 17
20:10 12 18



MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3
35 N Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field
25 S James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards
21 S Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright 7
31 N Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper 2
39 N Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish
29 S Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes
40 N Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe
27 S Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
34 N Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt 1
36 N Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee
37 N John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward 1F
Train

These Competitors have only reached RTC 9
1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4
2:47
1:34
1:58
2:19
2:00
2:38
3:10
3:13
3:49
3:24

3:45
2:52
4:42
2:01

1F

1:07
2:45
2:07

6 7
5:46
9:30
9:42

10:19
6:11

0 11:25
5:15
9:11
8:12

14:51

7:58
12:32
11:45

4:50

1F

3:18
4:41
12:05

IRTC RTC

8
1:54
0:41
0:58
0:34
0:11
0:59
0:39
1:14
1:00
1:13

0:59
0:49
1:45
1F
1F

0:10
0:13
0:35

9
2

1F
10

8:04
8:53
7:32
8:17
7:04
8:32
8:01
9:21
9:03
8:48

8:25
8:00
9:00
7:04
9:36

7:09
8:13
8:17

Route Other
1 Checks Pens

0:30

5:30
5:00
5:00

10:00
5:00
10:00
0:30
50:00

5:00

20:31
20:38
20:40
21:29
22:26
24:35
24:35
27:59
28:04
28:16

31:07
33:13
38:12
2F 14:25

4F
1:09:36

11:44
20:52
23:04

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

2
13
6
14

15

© 00 N O o

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36



Test 1
Rievaulx Moor

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Car Cls Crew
7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali
Procter
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard

E

5 E
E

9 E
13 E
18 E
24 S
15 E
28 S
22 S

Holdsworth
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Stan Featherstone/ Paul
Taylor

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
Ash Chapman/ Satish
Khakhar

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon
Blythe

Individual Times

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009
for Time Card 2

Total
Time TTC NTC IRTC
Cardl 10 13 14

8:41 0:47
10:00 0:44
10:28 0:59
10:25 0:47
10:41 1:33
11:07 1:01
14:14 1:00
15:42 1:01
13:47 1:46
15:13 1:12
15:31 1:40
16:13 1:42

In Position Order

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other

15
3:36

3:12

3:48

4:08

3:32

4:28

4:33

3:25

5:32

4:43
5:35

5:31

17

18

20

21

22 Checks Pens

to STC 22
Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

13:04 1 1

13:56 2 2

15:15

15:20

15:46

16:36 6 6

19:47

20:08

21:05 1 9

21:08 10

22:46 11

23:26 3 12



Car Cls
20 S
16 E

3 E
23 S
17 E
35 N
11 E
21 S
25 S
40 N
31 N
32 N
33 N

Crew

Richard French/ Sasha
Heriot

James Duke/ Mark
Edwards

Gavin Smith/ Simon
Bentley

David Wainwright/
Yvonne Wainwright
Andrew Long/ Matt Field
Paul Scaife/ Simon
Scaife

lan C Orford/ Alan
Edwards

Paul Rowland/ Sam
Wainwright

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Steve Johnson/ Bethan
Blythe

Tom Spencer/ Sam
Spencer

Robert Taylor/ Graham
Harper

Adam Campbell/ Simon
Taylor

Total
Time TTC NTC IRTC

Cardl 10 13 14

17:15 1:16
17:25 2:56
20:10 1:06
15:36 3:27
20:38 2:40
20:31 2:43
21:29 2:30
22:26 2:20
20:40 2:02
31:07 2:13
24:35 7:05
24:35 3:12
18:39 1:51

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other

15
5:03

4:34

4:14

6:01

6:08
6:37

5:30

6:23

6:13

7:34

5:17

6:50

5:06

17 18 20 21 22 Checks Pens

2
1:00
5:00
1:11 2 5:00
1:06 6 20:00
1F 1:36

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
23:34 4 13
24:55 10 14
25:30 11 15
27:04 5 16
29:26 12 17
29:51 1 18
3029 13 19
31:09 6 20
33:55 7 21
40:54 2 22
45:08 3 23
1:01:43 4 24
1F 5 25
27:12



Car Cls
29 S
36 N
27 'S
39 N
34 N
10 E
37 N

Crew

Matthew John Blood/
Paul Anthony Rhodes
Andy Smallwood/ Alex
Lee

Andrew Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Mark Creswell/ Richard
Vincent

Chris Valentine/ Dave
Barratt

lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish

John Carmicheal/ Paul
Edward Train

Total

Time TTC NTC IRTC

Card 1
28:16

2F 14:25

33:13

27:59

38:12

28:04

4F
1:09:36

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

10 13 14
3:46

2:24

3:13

1F

2:13

2:37

2:20

IRTC NTC
15 17
1F

5:04 1F
1IF  1F
1F

6:40
1IF  1F

6:40 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other
22 Checks Pens

18
1:06

1F

1F

2:37

1F

20

1F

1F

1F

21

1F

1F

1F

5:00

40:00

1F 25:00
1F 1:25:00
1F 35:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
1F 8 26
38:08
3F 6 27
21:53
3F 9 28
36:26
3F 7 29
1:07:59
3F 8 30
1:14:42
6F 14 31
1:55:41
8F 9 32
1:53:36


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Final
Car ClIs Crew
7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard
Holdsworth
E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson
E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish
Khakhar
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
20 S Richard French/ Sasha
Heriot
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley
22 S Mick Smith/ Rhiannon
Blythe
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards
28 S Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner
24 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009
for Time Card 3

Individual Times

Total
Time
Card 2
13:04

13:56

15:15
15:20
16:36
19:47
20:08

21:08
23:34

25:30
23:26

24:55
22:46

21:05
29:26

In Position Order

MTC STC

23

24

IRTC NTC

25
3:35
2:35

2:31
3:32
3:53
4:37
3:21

4:42
4:28

4:11
5:51

5:01
6:19

4:59
5:16

27

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28
3:09
3:39

3:28
3:27
4:18
4:24
6:56

6:49
4:50

3:57
4:31

4:21
5:37

9:30
8:00

29

30

31 Checks Pens

to STC 31
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
19:48 1 1
20:10 2 2
21:14 3 3
22:19 4 4
24:47 5 5
28:48 6 6
30:25 7 7
32:39 8
32:52
33:38 9 10
33:48 2 11
34:17 10 12
34:42 3 13
37:34 4 14
42:42 11 15



Car Cls
11 E
23 S
25 S
35 N
40 N
31 N
33 N
29 S
36 N
27 S
39 N
10 E
37 N

Crew
lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

Steve Johnson/ Bethan
Blythe

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Adam Campbell/ Simon
Taylor

Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes

Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee
Andrew Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Mark Creswell/ Richard
Vincent

lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish

John Carmicheal/ Paul
Edward Train

Total
Time
Card 2
30:29
27:04

33:55

29:51
40:54

45:08
1F 27:12

1F 38:08

3F 21:53
3F 36:26

3F
1:07:59
6F
1:55:41
8F
1:53:36

These Competitors have only reached STC 22

MTC STC

23

24 25

6:27

5:20

5:54

5:25
8:34

8:13
3:38

6:28

5:16
20 11:28

1 8:24

7:13

6:27

IRTC NTC

27

1F

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28
6:03
13:58

8:08

10:00
7:43

15:12
4:30

6:22

1:00
4:52

7:46

6:16

1F

29

30

1F

31 Checks Pens
42:59
47:22

47:57

5:00 50:16
57:11

5:00 1:17:33
5:00 1F 40:20

1F 50:58

3F 31:09

3F

1:13:46

3F

1:25:09

6F

2:16:10

1F 1:10:00 12F
3:10:03

Total Pos Pos

Cls OIA
12 16
5 17
6 18
19

2 20
21

22

7 23
24

25

6 26
13 27
7 28



Total

Time MTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Card 2 23 24 25 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham 1:01:43 1:01:43 8 29

Harper

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Individual Times
Total
Time Card
Car ClIs Crew 3
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard 20:10

Holdsworth

7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter 19:48
6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 21:14
5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 22:19
9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 24:47
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 28:48
18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar 30:25
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley 33:38
22 S Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe 33:48
20 S Richard French/ Sasha Heriot 32:52
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 32:39
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards 34:17
28 S Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 34:42
24 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright 37:34
25 S James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps 47:57
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards 42:59
17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field 42:42
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne 47:22

Wainwright

STC IRTC

32

o o1 01 W

N

33
1:42

2:08
1:33
2:12
2:54
3:22
2:00
2:36
3:32
3:57
2:46
1:33
3:30
2:57
3:20
3:50
4:17
2:51

2
3:54

4:06
3:45
3:57
4:27
5:23
3:49
4:51
4:21
5:45
4:46
4:18
4:41
5:05
4:32
5:20
6:02
5:19

In Position Order

NTC STC STC MTC Route Other

35

36

for Time Card 4

37

38 Checks Pens

to MTC 38

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
25:46 1 1
26:02 2 2
26:32 3 3
2828 4 4
3208 5 5
3733 6 6
38:14 7 7
41:.05 8 8
41:41 1 9
42:34 2 10
43:11 9 11
45:.08 10 12
47:53 3 13
51:36 4 14
55:49 15
56:09 11 16
58:.01 12 17
59:32 6 18



Car Cls
40 N
35 N
29 S
36 N
27 S
39 N
33 N
31 N
10 E
37 N

These Competitors have only done 1 Tests

32

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

N

Crew
Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes

Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent
Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor
Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer

lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish

John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward
Train

Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper

Total
Time Card
3

57:11
50:16
1F 50:58

3F 31:09
3F 1:13:46
3F 1:25:09

1F 40:20

1:17:33
6F 2:16:10

12F
3:10:03

1:01:43

STC IRTC

32
1
1F
3

27
1F

33
6:35

3:29

3:00
3:06
5:50

1F

1F
7:40
5:46

2
5:04
4:49
5:22

5:36
5:59
5:59
5:54
5:05
6:18
5:16

Test 2
Cropton

NTC STC STC MTC Route Other
38 Checks Pens

35 36
2

1F

1F 1F
1F 1F
0 4

37

1F
1F
1F

1:30

25:00
20:30
11:00

Cils OIA
Total Pos Pos
1:09:50 1 19
1F 55:05 2 20
1F 1:04:49 7 21
3F 43:15 3 22
3F 1:26:51 8 23
3F 1:41:59 4 24
4F 1:13:15 5 25
S5F 1:47:38 6 26
9F 2:50:38 13 27
12F 7 28
3:36:06
1:01:43 8 29
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

6 7
3:18
2:04
6:07
3:29
2:04
3:43
1:44
2:17

3:24
8:12
10:19
12:05
5:49
4:41
5:28
7:29
9:30
7:43

Final Individual Times
MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4
1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram 1:.07
2 E Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman 0:42
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley 1:03
4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor 0:53
5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 0:49
6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 0:39
7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter 0:35
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard 0:36
Holdsworth

9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 0:48
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish 3:49
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards 2:19
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson 2:07
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 1:14
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick 2:45
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 1:27
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards 2:15
17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field 1:34
18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar 1:01
20 S Richard French/ Sasha Heriot 1:44

7:46

In Starting Order

8
0:10
0:10
0:21
0:06
1:15
0:02
0:02
0:16

1:00
0:34
0:35
0:15
0:13
0:22
0:21
0:41
0:24
0:25

for Time Card 1

IRTC RTC

9

Route Other

1 Checks Pens

7:09
5:47
7:39
6:13
6:17
6:04
6:20
5:51

6:55
9:03
8:17
8:17
6:56
8:13
7:26
7:20
8:53
6:34
7:20

5:00
5:00

1:00

5:00

5:00
0:30

to Test 1F

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
11:44 16 34
13:43 7 7
20:10 12 18
10:41 5 5
10:25 3 3
10:28 4 4
8:41 1 1
10:00 2 2
11:07 6 6
28:04 15 27
21:29 14 22
23:04 18 36
14:14 8 9
2052 17 35
15:13 9 10
17:25 11 16
20:38 13 20
15:42 10 13
17:15 5 15



Car Cls

21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40

S
S
S

Zz Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 O» nuw u nu nu unu n

zZz =z

MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC

Crew 1 2 3
Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright 7
Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner

Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes

Jon Hill/ Michael Pears

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer 1
Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper 2
Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor

Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt 1
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee

John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward 1F
Train
Richard Parry/ Neil Imber 5

Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent
Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4
2:00
2:27
2:40

1:36
1:58

2:52
1:57
3:24

2:38
3:10
1:01
4:42
2:47
2:01

1F

3:45
3:13
3:45

6 7
6:11
5:22
4:08

3:57
9:42

12:32
6:22
14:51

0 11:25
5:15
9:11

11:45
5:46
4:50

1F

1F
9:11
7:58

IRTC RTC

8
0:11
1:01
0:32

0:29
0:58

0:49
0:23
1:13

0:59
0:39
0:54
1:45
1:54

1F

1F

1F
1:14
0:59

9

1F
10

1F

7:04
7:23
8:16

7:45
7:32

8:00
6:49
8:48

8:32
8:01
7:03
9:00
8:04
7:04
9:36

9:21
8:25

Route Other
1 Checks Pens

0:30

5:00

5:30
0:30
10:00

0:30

50:00

5:00
10:00

22:26
16:13
15:36

13:47
20:40
Retired
33:13
15:31
28:16

Non Starter
24:35
24:35
18:39
38:12
20:31

2F 14:25
4F
1:09:36

Retired
27:59
31:07

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

-
4
3

© 0 N N P b~ W

23
14
12

21

30
11
28

24
25
17
31
19
32
33

26
29



Test 1
Rievaulx Moor

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009
Final Individual Times in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to STC 22

Total
Time TTC NTC IRTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other Cils OIA
Car ClIs Crew Cardl1 10 13 14 15 17 18 20 21 22 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike 11:44 Retired
Ogram
2 E Martin Betts/ Cath 13:43 0:28 3:45 Retired
Woodman
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon 20:10 1:06 4:14 25:30 11 15
Bentley
4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul 10:41 1:33 3:32 15:46 5 5
Taylor
E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 10:25 0:47 4:08 15:20 4
E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 10:28 0:59 3:48 15:15 3
E Andrew Smith/ Ali 8:41 0:47 3:36 13:04 1
Procter
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard 10:00 0:44 3:12 13:56 2 2
Holdsworth
9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 11:.07 1:.01 4:28 16:36 6 6
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish 28:04 2:37 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1:25:00 6F 14 31
1:55:41
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan 21:29 2:30 5:30 1:00 30:29 13 19

Edwards



Car Cls
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 E
16 E
17 E
18 E
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S
25 S
26 S

Crew

Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard
Johnson

Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Tony Harrison/ Jerry
Hettrick

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

James Duke/ Mark
Edwards

Andrew Long/ Matt Field

Ash Chapman/ Satish
Khakhar

Richard French/ Sasha
Heriot

Paul Rowland/ Sam
Wainwright

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon
Blythe

David Wainwright/
Yvonne Wainwright
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Gareth Frank/ Richard
Wardle

Total
Time

Card 1

23:04

14:14
20:52

15:13
17:25

20:38
15:42

17:15

22:26

16:13

15:36

13:47

20:40

TTC NTC IRTC
10 13 14

1:00

1:12

2:56

2:40
1:01

1:16

2:20

1:42

3:27

1:46

2:02

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other
17 18 20 21 22 Checks Pens

15

4:33

4:43

4:34

6:08
3:25

5:03

6:23

5:31

6:01

5:32

6:13

5:00

OTL

19:47
Retired

21:08
24:55

29:26
20:08

23:34

31:09

23:26

27:04

21:05

33:55

Retired

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

10

12

10
14

17

13

20

12

16

21



Car Cls
27 S
28 S
29 S
30 S
31 N
32 N
33 N
34 N
35 N
36 N
37 N
38 N
39 N

Crew

Andrew Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Matthew John Blood/
Paul Anthony Rhodes
Jon Hill/ Michael Pears
Tom Spencer/ Sam
Spencer

Robert Taylor/ Graham
Harper

Adam Campbell/ Simon
Taylor

Chris Valentine/ Dave
Barratt

Paul Scaife/ Simon
Scaife

Andy Smallwood/ Alex
Lee

John Carmicheal/ Paul
Edward Train

Richard Parry/ Neil Imber

Mark Creswell/ Richard
Vincent

Total
Time
Card 1
33:13
15:31

28:16

24:35

24:35

18:39

38:12

20:31

2F 14:25

4F

1:09:36

S5F 8:45
27:59

TTC NTC IRTC

10

1F

13

1F

14
3:13

1:40

3:46

7:05

3:12

1:51

2:13

2:43

2:24

2:20

1F
1F

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other
22 Checks Pens

15
1F

5:35

1F

5:17

6:50

5:06

6:40

6:37

5:04

6:40

1F
1F

17
1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

18
1F

1:06

1:11

1:06

1:36

2:37

1F
1F

20

1F

1F

1F

21

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

5:00

5:00

20:00

25:00

35:00

40:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
3F 9 28
36:26
22:46 2 11
1F 8 26
38:08
Non Starter
45:08 3 23
1:01:43 4 24
1F 5 25
27:12
3F 8 30
1:14:42
29:51 1 18
3F 6 27
21:53
8F 9 32
1:53:36
Retired
3F 7 29
1:07:59



Total

Time TTC NTC IRTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Cardl 10 13 14 15 17 18 20 21 22 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
40 N Steve Johnson/ Bethan 31:07 2:13 7:34

40:54 2 22
Blythe

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Car ClIs Crew
1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram
2 E Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley
4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul
Taylor
5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson
6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard
Holdsworth
9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard
Johnson
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Individual Times

Total
Time
Card 2
11:44
17:56
25:30
15:46

15:20
15:15
13:04
13:56

16:36
6F
1:55:41
30:29
23:04

19:47
20:52
21:08
24:55

MTC
23

In Starting Order

STC
24

IRTC NTC

25

4:11

3:32
2:31
3:35
2:35

3:53
7:13

6:27

4:37

4:42
5:01

27

for Time Card 3

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

28

3:57

3:27
3:28
3:09
3:39

4:18
6:16

6:03

4:24

6:49
4:21

29 30 31 Checks Pens
Retired

Retired

33:38

to STC 31

Cls OIA

9

Kangaroo Car

22:19
21:14
19:48
20:10

24:47
7 6F
2:16:10
42:59
OTL

28:48
Retired

32:39

34:17

N P W b

13

12

10

Total Pos Pos

10

N P W b

27

16

12



Car Cls
17 E
18 E
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 S
29 S
30 S
31 N

Crew

Andrew Long/ Matt Field
Ash Chapman/ Satish
Khakhar

Richard French/ Sasha
Heriot

Paul Rowland/ Sam
Wainwright

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe
David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Gareth Frank/ Richard
Wardle

Andrew Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes

Jon Hill/ Michael Pears

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer

Total
Time
Card 2
29:26
20:08

23:34

31:09

23:26
27:04

21:05
33:55

3F 36:26

22:46

1F 38:08

45:08

MTC STC IRTC NTC

23 24 25 27 28
5:16 8:00

3:21 6:56

4:28 4:50

5:51 4:31

5:20 13:58

4:59 9:30

5:54 8:08

20 11:28 4:52

6:19 5:37

6:28 6:22

8:13 15:12

29

30

31 Checks

5:00

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other

Pens

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

42:42 11 15
30:25 7 7

32:52 1 9

Sick Navigator

33:48 2 11
47:22 5 17

37:34 4 14
47:57 6 18

Retired
3F 8 25
1:13:46
34:42 3 13

1F 50:58 7 23

Non Starter
1:17:33 3 21



Car Cls
32 N
33 N
34 N
35 N
36 N
37 N
38 N
39 N
40 N

Crew

Robert Taylor/ Graham
Harper

Adam Campbell/ Simon
Taylor

Chris Valentine/ Dave
Barratt

Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife
Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee
John Carmicheal/ Paul
Edward Train

Richard Parry/ Neil Imber

Mark Creswell/ Richard
Vincent

Steve Johnson/ Bethan
Blythe

Total
Time
Card 2
1:01:43

1F 27:12

3F
1:14:42
29:51

3F 21:53
8F
1:53:36
14F 8:45
3F
1:07:59
40:54

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

MTC STC
23 24
1

IRTC NTC
25 27 28
3:38 4:30
1F
5:25 10:00
5:16 1:00
6:27 1F 1F
8:19 14:19
8:24 7:46
8:34 7:43

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

29 30
3

1F

5

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

1F 1:10:00

Total Pos Pos

1:01:43

1F 40:20

No Electrics

50:16
3F 31:09
12F
3:10:03
Retired
3F
1:25:09
57:11

Cls OIA
8 29
4 22

19
24
28
6 26
2 20


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Final Individual Times
Car ClIs Crew

1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram

2 E Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman

3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley

4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor

5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter

8 E Jason Straker/ Richard

Holdsworth

9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards
17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field
18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Total
Time Card
3

11:44
17:56
33:38
15:46
22:19
21:14
19:48
20:10

24:47
6F 2:16:10

42:59
23:04
28:48
20:52
32:39
34:17
42:42
30:25

STC IRTC

32

N A~ O W

33

2:36

2:12
1:33
2:08
1:42

2:54
7:40

3:50

3:22

2:46

1:33

4:17
2:00

2

4:51

3:57
3:45
4:06
3:54

4:27
6:18

5:20

5:23

4:46

4:18

6:02
3:49

In Starting Order

for Time Card4 to MTC 38
NTC STC STC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
35 36 37 38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Retired
Retired
41:05 8 8
Kangaroo Car
28:28 4 4
26:32 3 3
26:02 2 2
25:46 1 1
32:08 5 5
1F 1F 1F 20:30 9F 13 27
2:50:38
2 56:09 11 16
OTL
37:33 6 6
Retired
43:11 9 11
45:.08 10 12
1 58:01 12 17
38:14 7 7



Car Cls
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 S
29 S
30 S
31 N
32 N
33 N
34 N
35 N
36 N
37 N

Crew

Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright
Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle

Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner

Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes

Jon Hill/ Michael Pears

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer

Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper
Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor

Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife
Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee

John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward
Train

Total
Time Card
3

32:52
31:09
33:48
47:22

37:34
47:57

3F 1:13:46

34:42
1F 50:58

1:17:33

1:01:43
1F 40:20

4F 1:14:42
50:16
3F 31:09

12F
3:10:03

STC
32

1F

27

1F

IRTC
33
3:57

3:32
2:51

2:57
3:20

3:06

3:30

3:29

1F

1F

3:00
5:46

2
5:45

4:21
5:19

5:05
4:32

5:59

4:41

5:22

5:05

5:54

4:49
5:36
5:16

NTC STC STC MTC Route Other

35 36
2
1
3
2
1F  1F
0 1F
0 4

37 38 Checks

1F 25:00
1F
1:30
11:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
42:34 2 10
Sick Navigator
41:41 1 9
59:32 6 18
51:36 4 14
55:49 15
Retired
3F 8 23
1:26:51
47:53 3 13
1F 21
1:04:49
Non Starter
5F 6 26
1:47:38
1:01:43 29
4F 25
1:13:15
No Electrics
1F 55:05 2 20
3F 43:15 3 22
12F 28
3:36:06



Total

Time Card STC IRTC NTC STC STC MTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 3 32 33 2 35 36 37 38 Checks Pens
38 N Richard Parry/ Neil Imber 14F 36:23 1 1F 5:26 1F 1F 1F

39 N Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent 3F 1:25:09 1 5:50 5:59 0 4

40 N Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe 57:11 1 6:35 5:04

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 2
Cropton

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Retired
3F
1:41:59
1:09:50

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

4

24

19


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

N © A~ OO O

13
15
18
16

17
11
10

14
12

m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m M

Final Individual Times in Class Order for Time Card1 to Test 1F
MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC IRTC RTC Route Other Cils OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 1 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter 0:35 1:44 0:02 6:20 8:41
Jason Straker/ Richard 0:36 2:17 0:16 5:51 1:00 10:00 2 2
Holdsworth
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 0:49 2:04 1:15 6:17 10:25 3 3
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 0:39 3:43 0:02 6:04 10:28 4 4
Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor 0:53 3:29 0:06 6:13 10:41 5 5
Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 0:48 3:24 6:55 11:07 6 6
Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman 0:42 2:04 0:10 5:47 5:00 13:43 7 7
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 1:14 5:49 0:15 6:56 14:14 8 9
Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 1:27 5:28 0:22 7:26 0:30 15:13 9 10
Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar 1:01 7:43 0:24 6:34 1542 10 13
James Duke/ Mark Edwards 2:15 7:29 0:21 7:20 17:25 11 16
Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley 1:03 6:07 0:21 7:39 5:00 20:10 12 18
Andrew Long/ Matt Field 1:34 9:30 0:41 8:53 20:38 13 20
lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards 2:19 10:19 0:34 8:17 21:29 14 22
lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish 3:49 8:12 1:00 1 9:03 5:00 28:04 15 27
Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram 1:.07 3:18 0:10 7:09 11:44 16 34
Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick 2:45 4:41 0:13 8:13 5:00 2052 17 35
Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson 2:07 12:05 0:35 8:17 23:04 18 36



Car Cls
Class N
33 N
35 N
31 N
32 N
39 N
40 N
34 N
36 N
37 N
Class S
24 S
28 S
23 S
22 S
20 S
25 S
21 S
29 S
27 S

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Crew

Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper
Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent
Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe
Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt
Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee

John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward
Train

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps
Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright

Matthew John Blood/ Paul
Anthony Rhodes

Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC

1 2 3

1F

4

1:01
2:47
2:38
3:10
3:13
3:45
4:42
2:01

1F

1:36
1:57
2:40

2:27
1:44
1:58
2:00
3:24

2:52

6 7

9:11
5:46

0 11:25
5:15
9:11
7:58
11:45
4:50

1F

3:57
6:22
4:08

5:22
7:46
9:42
6:11
14:51

12:32

Route Other

9 1 Checks Pens

IRTC RTC

8
0:54 7:03
1:54 2 8:04
0:59 8:32
0:39 8:01
1:14 9:21
0:59 8:25
1:45 9:00

1F 1F 7:04

1F 10 9:36
0:29 7:45
0:23 6:49
0:32 8:16
1:01 7:23
0:25 7:20
0:58 7:32
0:11 7:04
1:13 8:48
0:49 4 8:00

0:30

5:30
5:00
10:00
10:00
0:30
50:00

0:30

5:00

18:39
20:31
24:35
24:35
27:59
31:07
38:12
2F 14:25

4F
1:09:36

13:47
15:31
15:36

16:13
17:15
20:40
22:26
28:16

33:13

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

© 0O N O O B~ W N PP

0 N o o b

|
\l

19
24
25
26
29
31
32
33

11
12

14
15
21
23
28

30



Test 1
Rievaulx Moor

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class E

7 E

8 E

E

E

E

9 E

13 E

18 E

15 E

16 E

3 E

17 E

Final

Crew

Andrew Smith/ Ali
Procter

Jason Straker/ Richard
Holdsworth

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Stan Featherstone/ Paul
Taylor

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Ash Chapman/ Satish
Khakhar

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

James Duke/ Mark
Edwards

Gavin Smith/ Simon
Bentley

Andrew Long/ Matt Field

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009
for Time Card 2

Total
Time
Card 1

8:41

10:00

10:28
10:25
10:41

11:07
14:14
15:42

15:13
17:25

20:10

20:38

Individual Times

TTC NTC IRTC

10

13

14

0:47

0:44

0:59

0:47

1:33

1:01

1:00

1:01

1:12
2:56

1:06

2:40

In Class Order

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other

15

3:36

3:12

3:48

4:08

3:32

4:28

4:33

3:25

4:43
4:34

4:14

6:08

17

18

20

21

22 Checks Pens

13:04

13:56

15:15
15:20
15:46

16:36
19:47
20:08

21:08
24:55

25:30

29:26

to STC 22

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

10

11

12

10
14

15

17



Total

Time TTC NTC IRTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Cardl 10 13 14 15 17 18 20 21 22 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan 21:29 2:30 5:30 1:00 30:29 13 19
Edwards
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish 28:04 2:37 1F  1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1:25:00 6F 14 31
1:55:41
Class N
35 N Paul Scaife/ Simon 20:31 2:43 6:37 29:51 1 18
Scaife
40 N Steve Johnson/ Bethan 31:07 2:13 7:34 40:54 2 22
Blythe
31 N Tom Spencer/ Sam 24:35 7:05 5:17 1:11 2 5:00 45:08 3 23
Spencer
32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham 24:35 3:12 6:50 1:06 6 20:00 1:01:43 4 24
Harper
33 N Adam Campbell/ Simon 18:39 1:51 506 1F 1:36 1F 5 25
Taylor 27:12
36 N Andy Smallwood/ Alex 2F 14:25 2:24 504 1F 3F 6 27
Lee 21:53
39 N Mark Creswell/ Richard 27:59 1F 1F 1F 40:00 3F 7 29
Vincent 1:07:59
34 N Chris Valentine/ Dave 38:12 2:13 6:40 237 1F 1F 1F 25:00 3F 8 30
Barratt 1:14:42
37 N John Carmicheal/ Paul 4F 2:20 6:40 1F 1F 1F 1F 35:00 8F 9 32
Edward Train 1:09:36 1:53:36

Class S



Car Cls
24 S
28 S
22 S
20 S
23 S
21 S
25 S
29 S
27 S

Crew

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart
Wright

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon
Blythe

Richard French/ Sasha
Heriot

David Wainwright/
Yvonne Wainwright
Paul Rowland/ Sam
Wainwright

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Matthew John Blood/
Paul Anthony Rhodes
Andrew Stewart/ Roger
Stoneley

Total

Time

Card 1

13:47

15:31

16:13

17:15

15:36

22:26

20:40

28:16

33:13

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

TTC NTC IRTC

10 13 14

1:46

1:40

1:42

1:16

3:27

2:20

2:02

3:46

3:13

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other

15
5:32

5:35

5:31

5:03

6:01

6:23

6:13

1F

1F

17

1F

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

18

1:06

1F

20

21

22 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

Total Pos Pos

21:05

22:46

23:26

23:34

27:04

31:09

33:55

1F

38:08

3F
36:26

Cls OIA
1 9
2 11
3 12
4 13
5 16
6 20
7 21
8 26
9 28



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class E
7 E

8 E

E

E

E

13 E
18 E
15 E
3 E
16 E
17 E
11 E
10 E
Class N

35 N

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Individual Times
Total
Time MTC STC
Crew Card2 23 24
Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter 13:04
Jason Straker/ Richard 13:56
Holdsworth
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 15:15
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 15:20
Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 16:36
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 19:47
Ash Chapman/ Satish 20:08
Khakhar
Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 21:08
Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley 25:30
James Duke/ Mark Edwards 24:55
Andrew Long/ Matt Field 29:26
lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards 30:29
lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish 6F
1:55:41
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife 29:51

IRTC NTC

25

3:35
2:35

2:31
3:32
3:53
4:37
3:21

4:42
4:11
5:01
5:16
6:27
7:13

5:25

27

In Class Order

forTme Card3 to STC 31

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other Cls OIA
28 29 30 31 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
3:09 19:48
3:39 20:10 2 2
3:28 21:14 3 3
3:27 22:19 4 4
4:18 24:47 5 5
4:24 28:48 6 6
6:56 30:25 7 7
6:49 32:39 8 8
3:57 33:38 9 10
4:21 34:17 10 12
8:00 42:42 11 15
6:03 42:59 12 16
6:16 7 6F 13 27
2:16:10
10:00 5:00 50:16 1 19



Car Cls
40 N

31 N
33 N
36 N
39 N
37 N
32 N
Class S
20 S
22 S
28 S
24 S
23 S
25 S

Crew

Steve Johnson/ Bethan
Blythe

Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer
Adam Campbell/ Simon
Taylor

Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee
Mark Creswell/ Richard
Vincent

John Carmicheal/ Paul
Edward Train

Robert Taylor/ Graham
Harper

Richard French/ Sasha
Heriot

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon
Blythe

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

James Vincent/ Kelvin
Phipps

Total
Time
Card 2
40:54

45:08
1F 27:12

3F 21:53

3F

1:07:59

8F

1:53:36

1:01:43

23:34

23:26

22:46

21:05
27:04

33:55

MTC STC
23 24
1

IRTC NTC

25 27 28
8:34 7:43
8:13 15:12
3:38 4:30
5:16 1:00
8:24 7:46
6:27 1F 1F
4:28 4:50
5:51 4:31
6:19 5:37
4:59 9:30
5:20 13:58
5:54 8:08

29 30
4

3
1F
2

1

IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other
31 Checks Pens

5:00
5:00

1F 1:10:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
57:11 2 20
1:17:33 21
1F 40:20 22
3F 31:09 24
3F 26
1:25:09
12F 7 28
3:10:03
1:01:43 8 29
32:52 1 9
33:48 2 11
34:42 3 13
37:34 14
47:22 17
47:57 6 18



Total

Time MTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC RTC STC STC Route Other Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew Card2 23 24 25 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
29 S Matthew John Blood/ Paul 1F 38:08 6:28 6:22 1F 50:58 7 23
Anthony Rhodes
27 S Andrew Stewart/ Roger 3F 36:26 20 11:28 4:52 1 3F 8 25
Stoneley 1:13:46

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Final Individual Times

Total

Time Card

Car ClIs Crew 3
Class E

8 E Jason Straker/ Richard 20:10

Holdsworth

7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter 19:48

6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis 21:14

5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 22:19

9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 24:47

13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 28:48

18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar 30:25

3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley 33:38

15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 32:39

16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards 34:17

11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards 42:59

17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field 42:42

10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish 6F 2:16:10
Class N

40 N Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe 57:11

35 N Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife 50:16

36 N Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee 3F 31:09

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

In Class Order forTime Card4 to MTC 38

STC IRTC

32

A N O W

1F

33

1:42

2:08
1:33
2:12
2:54
3:22
2:00
2:36
2:46
1:33
3:50
4:17
7:40

6:35

3:00

2

3:54

4:06
3:45
3:57
4:27
5:23
3:49
4:51
4:46
4:18
5:20
6:02
6:18

5:04
4:49
5:36

NTC STC STC MTC Route Other
35 36 37 38 Checks Pens

25:46

26:02

26:32

28:28

32:08

37:33

38:14

41:05

43:11

45:08

2 56:09
1 58:01
1IF 1F 1F 20:30 9F 2:50:38

1:09:50
1F 55:05
2 1:30 3F 43:15

Cls OIA

© 00 N oo o B~ WD

[ R S
w N P O

Total Pos Pos

00 N o 0o A W DN

11
12
16
17
27

19
20
22



Total

Time Card STC IRTC NTC STC STC MTC Route Other Cils OIA
Car ClIs Crew 3 32 33 2 35 36 37 38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
39 N Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent 3F 1:25:09 1 5:50 5:59 0 4 3F 1:41:59 4 24
33 N Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor 1F 40:20 27 1F 5:54 0 1F 1F 4F 1:13:15 5 25
31 N Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer 1:17:33 1F 1F 505 1F 1F 1F 25:00 SF 1:47:38 6 26
37 N John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward 12F 5:46 5:16 0 4 11:00 12F 7 28
Train 3:10:03 3:36:06
32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper 1.01:43 1:01:43 8 29
Class S
22 S Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe 33:48 3:32 4:21 41:41 1 9
20 S Richard French/ Sasha Heriot 32:52 3:57 5:45 42:34 2 10
28 S Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner 34:42 5 3:30 441 47:53 3 13
24 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright 37:34 5 2:57 5:05 1 51:36 4 14
25 S James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps 47:57 3:20 4:32 55:49 5 15
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne 47:22 2 251 519 2 59:32 6 18
Wainwright
29 S Matthew John Blood/ Paul 1F 50:58 3 329 5:22 2 1F 1:04:49 7 21
Anthony Rhodes
27 S Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley  3F 1:13:46 1 3:06 5:59 3 3F 1:26:51 8 23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 2
Cropton



These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Final

Car Cls Crew

8

© o1 o N

13
18

22
20
15
16
28
24
25
11
17
23
40
35

E

Z Z2 ommw nu u mmOow o mmmimMmimMmm

Jason Straker/ Richard Holdsworth
Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter

Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor

Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar
Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

James Duke/ Mark Edwards

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps

lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards
Andrew Long/ Matt Field

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000

Proton Satria
Proton Satria
Ford Escort RS
Rover 200 Vi
Proton Coupe

Proton Compact GTI

Ford Escort Mk4
Seat Ibiza
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Ford Escort
Mini Sprite
Peugeot 306
Proton Satria
Alfa 146

Rover 200 Vi
Proton Compact

Vauxhall Chevette

In Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
25:46 1 1
26:02 2 2
26:32 3 3
28:28 4 4
32:08 5 5
37:33 6 6
38:14 7 7
41:05 8 8
41:41 1 9
42:34 2 10
43:11 9 11
45:.08 10 12
47:53 13
51:36 14
55:49 15
56:09 11 16
58:01 12 17
59:32 6 18
1:09:50 19
1F 55:05 2 20

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

to MTC 38
Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead
+0:16 +0:16
+0:46 +0:30
+2:42 +1:56
+6:22 +3:40
+11:47 +5:25
+12:28 +0:41
+15:19 +2:51
+15:55 +0:36
+16:48 +0:53
+17:25 +0:37
+19:22 +1:57
+22:07 +2:45
+25:50 +3:43
+30:03 +4:13
+30:23 +0:20
+32:15 +1:52
+33:46 +1:31
+44:04 +10:18
+1F 29:19 +27:31:55



Car ClIs Crew Car
29 S Matthew John Blood/ Paul Anthony Rhodes Proton Satria
36 N Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee Proton Coupe
27 S Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Proton Satria
39 N Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent Proton Compact GTI
33 N Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor Peugeot 205 GTi
31 N Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer Vauxhall Corsa
10 E Ilan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV
37 N John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward Train Skoda Felicia

These Competitors have only reached STC 22

32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper Vauxhall Nova

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Total

1F 1:04:49

3F 43:15
3F 1:26:51
3F 1:41:59
4F 1:13:15
S5F 1:47:38
9F 2:50:38

12F 3:36:06

1:01:43

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

7

o 01~ 00O W

13

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

Diff from
Leader

+1F 39:03
+3F 17:29
+3F 1:01:05
+3F 1:16:13
+4F 47:29
+5F 1:21:52
+9F 2:24:52
+12F 3:10:20

+35:57

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Diff from
car ahead

+9:44

+1F 27:25:06
+43:36
+15:08
+27:17:56
+1F 34:23
+4F 1:03:00
+3F 45:28
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MTC 38

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram Subaru Impreza Retired
2 Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
3 E Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley Proton Compact GTI 41:05 8 8
4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor Pug 205 Kangaroo Car
5 E Ade Green/ Kev Wilson Proton Satria 28:28 4 4
6 E Phil Burton/ Sam Collis Proton Satria 26:32 3 3
7 E Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter Ford Escort RS2000 26:02 2 2
8 E Jason Straker/ Richard Holdsworth Ford Escort 25:46 1 1
9 E Andy Nixon/ David Taylor Ford Escort RS 32:08 5 5
10 E lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV  9F 2:50:38 13 27
11 E lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards Proton Satria 56:09 11 16
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson Peugeot 205 Rallye OTL
13 E Hugh Garnish/ David Bell Rover 200 Vi 37:33 6 6
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick Rover 200 vi Retired
15 E Clint Eade/ John Turnbull Proton Coupe 43:11 9 11
16 E James Duke/ Mark Edwards Proton Compact 45:.08 10 12
17 E Andrew Long/ Matt Field Alfa 146 58:.01 12 17
18 E Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar Proton Coupe 38:14 7 7
20 S Richard French/ Sasha Heriot Seat Ibiza 42:34 2 10
21 S Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright Proton Coupe Sick Navigator



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
22 S Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe Ford Escort Mk4 41:41 1 9
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200 Vi 59:32 6 18
24 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright Mini Sprite 51:36 4 14
25 S James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps Peugeot 306 55:49 5 15
27 S Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Proton Satria 3F 1:26:51 8 23
28 S Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner Ford Escort 47:53 3 13
29 S Matthew John Blood/ Paul Anthony Rhodes Proton Satria 1F 1:04:49 7 21
31 N Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer Vauxhall Corsa 5F 1:47:38 6 26
32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper Vauxhall Nova 1:01:43 8 29
33 N Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor Peugeot 205 GTi 4F 1:13:15 5 25
34 N Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt Peugeot 106 Rallye No Electrics
35 N Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife Vauxhall Chevette 1F 55:05 2 20
36 N Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee Proton Coupe 3F 43:15 3 22
37 N John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward Train Skoda Felicia 12F 3:36:06 7 28
38 N Richard Parry/ Neil Imber Peugeot 205 GTI Retired
39 N Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent Proton Compact GTI 3F 1:41:59 4 24
40 N Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe Proton Compact 1:09:50 1 19

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class
8

© o o N

13
18

15
16
11
17
10
Class
40
35
36
39
33

E
E

Z Z2 2 Z2 Z2 z M m mmmmimmmMmm m

Jason Straker/ Richard Holdsworth

Andrew Smith/ Ali Procter
Phil Burton/ Sam Collis

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson
Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
Ash Chapman/ Satish Khakhar
Gavin Smith/ Simon Bentley
Clint Eade/ John Turnbull
James Duke/ Mark Edwards
lan C Orford/ Alan Edwards
Andrew Long/ Matt Field

lan Mitchell/ Andrew Fish

Steve Johnson/ Bethan Blythe
Paul Scaife/ Simon Scaife
Andy Smallwood/ Alex Lee
Mark Creswell/ Richard Vincent

Adam Campbell/ Simon Taylor

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS2000
Proton Satria

Proton Satria

Ford Escort RS
Rover 200 Vi

Proton Coupe
Proton Compact GTI
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Proton Satria

Alfa 146

Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV

Proton Compact
Vauxhall Chevette
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact GTI
Peugeot 205 GTi

In Class Order

Total

25:46
26:02
26:32
28:28
32:08
37:33
38:14
41:05
43:11
45:08
56:09
58:01
9F 2:50:38

1:09:50

1F 55:05
3F 43:15
3F 1:41:59
4F 1:13:15

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N o o B~ 0N PP

e il =
w N Pk O

a b W N

0 N o 0o A W DN P

N PR R R
N N o N R

19
20
22
24
25

to MTC 38



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
31 N Tom Spencer/ Sam Spencer Vauxhall Corsa 5F 1:47:38 6 26
37 N John Carmicheal/ Paul Edward Train Skoda Felicia 12F 3:36:06 7 28
32 N Robert Taylor/ Graham Harper Vauxhall Nova 1:01:43 8 29

Class S
22 S Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe Ford Escort Mk4 41:41 1 9
20 S Richard French/ Sasha Heriot Seat Ibiza 42:34 2 10
28 S Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner Ford Escort 47:53 3 13
24 S Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright Mini Sprite 51:36 4 14
25 S James Vincent/ Kelvin Phipps Peugeot 306 55:49 5 15
23 S David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200 Vi 59:32 6 18
29 S Matthew John Blood/ Paul Anthony Rhodes Proton Satria 1F 1:04:49 7 21
27 S Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley Proton Satria 3F 1:26:51 8 23

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Position on each Test forTime Card1l to Test 1F

Test 1
IRTC 4 IRTC 7 IRTC 8 Rievaulx Moor

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 7 035 7 144 9 2 5:47
2 8 0386 2 204 6 0:02 8 5:51
3 6 039 o5 204 7 0:02 6 6:04
4 2 042 8 2117 4 0:06 4 6:13
5 9 048 1 3:18 1 0:10 5 6:17
6 5 049 9 324 2 0:10 7 6:20
7 4 053 4 329 21 011 18 6:34
8 18 101 6 343 14 0:13 28 6:49
9 33 1.01 24 357 13 0:15 9 6:55
10 3 1:.03 23 408 8 0:16 13 6:56
11 1 1:.07 14 441 3 021 33 7:03
12 13 1:114 36 450 16 0:21 21 7:04
13 15 1:27 32 5:15 15 0:22 36 7:04
14 17 1:34 22 522 28 0:23 1 7:09
15 24 1:36 15 528 18 0:24 16 7:20
16 20 1:44 35 546 20 0:25 20 7:20
17 28 157 13 549 24 0:29 22 7:23
18 25 158 3 6:07 23 0:32 15 7:26
19 21 200 21 6:11 11 0:34 25 7:32



Test 1
IRTC 4 IRTC 7 IRTC 8 Rievaulx Moor

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 36 2:01 28 6:22 12 0:35 3 7:39
21 12 2:.07 16 7:29 32 0:39 24 7:45
22 16 2:15 18 7:43 17 041 27 8:00
23 11 2:19 20 7:46 27 0:49 32 8:01
24 22 2:27 40 7:58 33 054 35 8:04
25 31 2:38 10 8:12 25 0558 14 8:13
26 23 2:40 33 9:11 31 059 23 8:16
27 14 2:45 39 911 40 0:59 11 8:17
28 35 2:47 17 930 10 1:00 12 8:17
29 27 252 25 942 22 1.01 40 8:25
30 32 3:10 11 10:19 29 1:13 31 8:32
31 39 3:13 31 11:25 39 1:14 29 8:48
32 29 3:24 34 11:45 5 1:15 17 8:53
33 38 3145 12 12:05 34 1:45 34 9:00
34 40 345 27 12:32 35 1:54 10 9:03
35 10 3149 29 14551 36 1F 39 9:21
36 34 442 37 1IF 37 1F 37 9:36
37 37 1F 38 1F 38 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

1

© 0O N oo o M WD

I e N =~ =l el =
©O © ® N o 0 M W N P O

IRTC 14

2

o N o1 0o

13

18

15
20

28
22
24
33
25
34
40
21

0:28
0:44
0:47
0:47
0:59
1:00
1:01
1:01
1:06
1:12
1:16
1:33
1:40
1:42
1:46
1:51
2:02
2:13
2:13
2:20

Final

IRTC 15

8
18

O© W o1 O N N B>

13
16
15
20
36
33
31
11
22
24
28

3:12
3:25
3:32
3:36
3:45
3:48
4:08
4:14
4:28
4:33
4:34
4:43
5:03
5:04
5:06
5:17
5:30
5:31
5:32
5:35

IRTC 18

2

© 00 N O O b~ W

13
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
28

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Position on each Test

for Time Card 2

to STC 22



IRTC14 |IRTC15 |IRTC18

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

21 37 220 23 6:01 35

22 36 2:24 17 6:08 36

23 11 2:30 25 6:13 37

24 10 2:37 21 6:23 40

25 17 240 35 6:37 11 1.00

26 35 2143 34 6:40 29 1:.06

27 16 256 37 6:40 32 1.06

28 32 312 32 6:50 31 1:11

29 27 3:13 40 7:34 33 1:36

30 23 3:27 10 1F 34 2:37

31 29 3146 27 1F 10 1F

32 31 705 29 1F 27 1F

33 38 1F 38 1F 38 1F

34 39 1F 39 1F 39 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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IRTC 25

Posn Car Time Car Time

6
8
18

33

20
13
15
24
16
17
36
23
35
22
25
28

2:31
2:35
3:21
3:32
3:35
3:38
3:53
4:11
4:28
4:37
4:42
4:59
5:.01
5:16
5:16
5:20
5:25
5:51
5:54
6:19

Final

IRTC 28

36

© wWw 0 o U1 N

16
13
33
22
20
27
28
11
10
29
15
18
40

1:00
3:09
3:27
3:28
3:39
3:57
4:18
4:21
4:24
4:30
4:31
4:50
4:52
5:37
6:03
6:16
6:22
6:49
6:56
7:43

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Position on each Test

for Time Card 3

to STC 31



IRTC 25 IRTC 28

Posn Car Time Car Time
21 11 6:27 39 7:46
22 37 6:27 17 8:.00
23 29 6:28 25 8:08
24 10 7:13 24 9:30
25 31 8:13 35 10:00
26 38 8:19 23 13:58
27 39 8:24 38 14:19
28 40 8:34 31 15:12
29 27 11:28 37 1F
30 34 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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IRTC 33

Posn Car Time

35
6
16
8
18
E

15
23

24
36
27
25
13
29
28
22

1:33
1:33
1:42
2:00
2:08
2:12
2:36
2:46
2:51
2:54
2:57
3:00
3:06
3:20
3:22
3:29
3:30
3:32

Final

Test 2
Cropton

Car Time

6
18

7
16
22

9
25
28
15
35

3
40
24
31
37
23
11

3:45
3:49
3:54
3:57
4:06
4:18
4:21
4:27
4:32
4:41
4:46
4:49
4:51
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:16
5:19
5:20

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Position on each Test

for Time Card 4

to MTC 38



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

IRTC 33
Posn Car Time Car Time

11
20
17
37
39
40
10
31
33
38

3:50
3:57
4:17
5:46
5:50
6:35
7:40

1F

1F

1F

Test 2
Cropton

29
13
38
36
20
33
27
39
17
10

5:22
5:23
5:26
5:36
5:45
5:54
5:59
5:59
6:02
6:18

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Position after each Test for Time Card 1 to Test 1F

Test 1
IRTC 4 IRTC 7 IRTC 8 Rievaulx Moor
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 7 0:35 7 2:19 7 2:21 7 8:41
2 8 036 2 246 2 256 8 10:00
3 6 039 5 253 8 309 5 10:25
4 2 0:42 8 2:53 5 4:08 6 10:28
5 9 048 9 4:12 9 4:12 4 10:41
6 5 0:49 4 4:22 6 4:24 9 11:07
7 4 053 6 4:22 4 4:28 2 13:43
8 18 1.01 1 4:25 1 4:35 24 13:47
9 33 1.01 24 5:33 24 6:02 13 14:14
10 3 1:.03 23 6:48 15 7:17 15 15:13
11 1 1.07 36 6:51 13 7:18 28 15:31
12 13 1:14 15 6:55 23 720 23 15:36
13 15 1:27 13 7.03 3 7:31 18 15:42
14 17 1:34 3 710 14 7:39 22 16:13
15 24 1:36 14 7:26 28 8:42 20 17:15
16 20 1:44 22 749 22 8:50 16 17:25
17 28 157 28 8:19 18 9:08 33 18:39
18 25 158 35 8:33 20 9,55 3 20:10
19 36 2:.01 18 844 16 10:05 35 20:31



Test 1

IRTC 4 IRTC 7 IRTC 8 Rievaulx Moor
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
20 12 2:07 20 9:30 35 10:27 17 20:38
21 16 2:15 16 9:44 32 11:.04 25 20:40
22 11 2:19 33 10:12 33 11:06 11 21:29
23 22 2:27 32 1025 17 1145 21 22:26
24 23 2:40 17 11:.04 25 12:38 31 24:35
25 14 2:45 25 11:40 40 1242 32 24:35
26 35 2:47 40 11:43 10 13:.01 39 27:59
27 27 252 10 12:01 11 13:12 10 28:04
28 39 3:13 39 1224 39 13:38 29 28:16
29 29 324 11 12:38 12 14:47 40 3107
30 31 338 12 1412 21 1522 27 33:13
31 40 345 31 1504 31 16:03 34 38:12

32 10 349 21 15:11 27 16:13 36 2F 14:25
33 32 5110 27 1524 34 19:112 37 4F 1:.09:36
34 34 542 34 1727 29 19:28

35 38 845 29 18:15 36 1F6:51

36 21 9:00 38 1F8:45 37 4F

37 37 2F 37 3F

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Posn
1

© 0O N oo o M WD

I e N =~ =l el =
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IRTC 14
Car

N A © OO O 00 N

13
24
15
18
28
22
20
23
16
33

25
35

Time

9:28
10:44
11:12
11:27
12:08
12:14
14:11
15:14
15:33
16:25
16:43
17:11
17:55
18:31
19:03
20:21
20:30
21:16
22:42
23:14

Final

IRTC 15

Car

N © A~ 01 O 00O N

13
18
24
15
28
22
20
16
23

33
25
17

Position after each Test

IRTC 18

Time Car

13:04
13:56
15:15
15:20
15:46
16:36
17:56
19:47
20:08
21:05
21:08
22:46
23:26
23:34
24:55
25:04
25:30
25:36
28:55
29:26

N © ~ 01 OO 00 N

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Time
13:04
13:56
15:15
15:20
15:46
16:36
17:56
19:47
20:08
21:05
21:08
22:46
23:26
23:34
24:55
25:04
25:30
28:55
29:26
29:51

for Time Card 2

to STC 22



IRTC 14 IRTC 15 IRTC 18

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
21 17 23:18 11 29:29 11 30:29
22 11 23:59 35 29:51 21 31:09
23 21 24:46 21 31:09 32 35:43
24 32 27:47 32 34:37 31 38:08
25 10 30:41 31 36:57 40 40:54
26 31 31:40 40 40:54 34 49:42
27 29 32:.02 34 47.05 33 1F27:12
28 40 33:20 10 1F30:41 29 1F 33:08
29 27 36:26 29 1F32:02 36 3F 21:53
30 34 40:25 27 1F36:26 39 3F 27:59

31 39 1F27:59 36 2F21:53 10 3F30:41
32 36 2F16:49 39 2F27:59 27 3F 36:26
33 37 4F 1:11:56 37 4F 1:18:36 37 5F 1:18:36

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Posn
1
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IRTC 25
Car

© o1 oo N o

18
13
15
24
20
28
22

16
23
17
35
11
25
40

Time
16:31
16:39
17:46
18:52
20:29
23:29
24:24
25:50
26:04
28:02
29:05
29:17
29:41
29:56
32:24
34:42
35:16
36:56
39:49
49:28

Final

IRTC 28
Car

© o1 oo 0 N

13
18
15
20

22
16
28
24
17
11
35
23
25
40

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Position after each Test

Time
19:48
20:10
21:14
22:19
24:47
28:48
30:25
32:39
32:52
33:38
33:48
34:17
34:42
35:34
42:42
42:59
45:16
46:22
47:57
57:11

for Time Card 3

to STC 31



IRTC 25 IRTC 28

Posn Car Time Car Time
21 31 53:21 31 1:08:33
22 33 1F30:50 33 1F 35:20
23 29 1F44:36 29 1F 50:58
24 36 3F27:09 36 3F 28:09
25 27 3F1.07:54 27 3F1:12:46
26 39 3F1:17:23 39 3F 1:25:09
27 34 4F 1:14:42 10 6F 2:09:10
28 10 6F 2:02:54 37 10F 2:00:03
29 37 8F 2:00:03

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Posn
1
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IRTC 33
Car

© o1 oo N o

13
18

20
22
15
16
28
24
11
17
25
23
40

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Position after each Test

Time Car

21:52
21:56
22:47
24:31
27:41
32:10
34:25
36:14
36:49
37:20
38:25
40:50
43:12
45:31
48:49
50:59
51:17
52:13
1:04:46

© o1 o N o©

13
18

22
20
15
16
28
24
11
25
17
23
40

Test 2
Cropton

Time
25:46
26:02
26:32
28:28
32:08
37:33
38:14
41:05
41:41
42:34
43:11
45:08
47:53
50:36
54:09
55:49
57:.01
57:32

1:09:50

for Time Card 4

to MTC 38



Test 2
IRTC 33 Cropton

Posn Car Time Car Time
20 35 1F 50:16 35 1F 55:05
21 29 1F57:27 29 1F 1.02:49
22 33 2F1:07:20 33 2F1:13:14
23 31 2F1:17:33 31 2F 1:22:38
24 36 3F 34:09 36 3F 39:45
25 27 3F 11752 27 3F1:23:51
26 39 3F1:31:59 39 3F1:37:58
27 10 6F 2:23:50 10 6F 2:30:08
28 37 12F 3:15:49 37 12F 3:21:05

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Awards to MTC 38
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 8 Jason Straker / Richard Holdsworth Ford Escort
2nd Overall 7  Andrew Smith / Ali Procter Ford Escort RS2000
3rd Overall 6  Phil Burton / Sam Collis Proton Satria
1st Expert 5 Ade Green/ Kev Wilson Proton Satria
2nd Expert 9 Andy Nixon / David Taylor Ford Escort RS
3rd Expert 13 Hugh Garnish / David Bell Rover 200 Vi
1st Semi-Expert 22 Mick Smith / Rhiannon Blythe Ford Escort Mk4
2nd Semi-Expert 20 Richard French / Sasha Heriot Seat Ibiza
3rd Semi-Expert 28 Chris Faulkner / Trevor Faulkner Ford Escort
1st Novice 40 Steve Johnson / Bethan Blythe Proton Compact
2nd Novice 35 Paul Scaife / Simon Scaife Vauxhall Chevette
3rd Novice 36 Andy Smallwood / Alex Lee Proton Coupe

Last Classified Finisher 37 John Carmicheal / Paul Edward Train  Skoda Felicia
1st Lady/Mixed Crew 23 David Wainwright / Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200 Vi

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 1  to Test 1F

MTC TTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC IRTC RTC Route Other Cils OIA
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 1 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram 1:07 3:18 0:10 7:09 11:44 16 34
2 E Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman 0:42 2:04 0:10 5:47 5:00 13:43
4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor 0:53 3:29 0:06 6:13 10:41 5
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson 2:07 12:05 0:35 8:17 23:04 18 36
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick 2:45 4:41 0:13 8:13 5:00 2052 17 35
21 S Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright 7 2:00 6:11 0:11 7:04 22:26 7 23
26 S Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle Retired
30 S Jon Hill/ Michael Pears Non Starter
34 N Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt 1 442 11:45 1:45 9:00 10:00 38:12 7 31
38 N Richard Parry/ Neil Imber 5 3145 1F 1F 1F Retired

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1
Rievaulx Moor

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Car Cls
1 E
2 E
4 E

12 E
14 E
21 S
26 S
30 S
34 N
383 N

Final

Crew

Dean Pearson/ Mike
Ogram

Martin Betts/ Cath
Woodman

Stan Featherstone/ Paul
Taylor

Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard
Johnson

Tony Harrison/ Jerry
Hettrick

Paul Rowland/ Sam
Wainwright

Gareth Frank/ Richard
Wardle

Jon Hill/ Michael Pears
Chris Valentine/ Dave
Barratt

Richard Parry/ Neil
Imber

Total

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Retirements for Time Card 2

In Starting Order

Time TTC NTC IRTC

Card 1
11:44

13:43

10:41

23:04

20:52

22:26

38:12

5F 8:45

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

10

1F

13

1F

14

0:28

1:33

2:20

2:13

1F

IRTC NTC IRTC TTC STC STC Route Other
22 Checks Pens

15

3:45

3:32

6:23

6:40

1F

17

1F

18

2:37

1F

20

1F

1F

21

1F

1F

1F

1F

25:00

to STC 22

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
Retired
Retired
15:46 5 5
OTL
Retired
31:09 6 20
Retired
Non Starter
3F 8 30

1:14:42
Retired



These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT
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Car Cls

12

14
21
26
30
34
38

m m m

Z Z2 0O 0w u m

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Final Retirements In Starting Order

Total

Time Card
Crew 2
Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram 11:44
Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman 17:56
Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor 15:46
Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard 23:04
Johnson
Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick 20:52
Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright 31:09
Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle
Jon Hill/ Michael Pears
Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt 3F 1:14:42
Richard Parry/ Neil Imber 14F 8:45

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

MTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC

23 24 25

1F
8:19

27 28

14:19

for Time Card3 to STC 31

RTC STC STC Route Other Cls OIA
29 30 31 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

Retired
Retired
Kangaroo Car
OTL

Retired
Sick Navigator
Retired
Non Starter
No Electrics

5 Retired
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Final Retirements

Car ClIs Crew

1 E Dean Pearson/ Mike Ogram

2 E Martin Betts/ Cath Woodman

4 E Stan Featherstone/ Paul Taylor
12 E Nigel Dinsdale/ Richard Johnson
14 E Tony Harrison/ Jerry Hettrick
21 S Paul Rowland/ Sam Wainwright
26 S Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle
30 S Jon Hill/ Michael Pears
34 N Chris Valentine/ Dave Barratt
38 N Richard Parry/ Neil Imber

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 29th November 2009 at 08:06 GMT

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2009

Total STC IRTC

Time Card 3

11:44
17:56
15:46
23:04
20:52
31:09

4F 1:14:42
14F 36:23

32

1

33 2

1F 5:26

Test 2
Cropton

In Starting Order

for Time Card4 to MTC 38

NTC STC STC MTC Route Other Cils OIA

35

1F

36

1F

37

1F

38 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Retired
Retired
Kangaroo Car
OTL
Retired
Sick Navigator
Retired
Non Starter
No Electrics
Retired
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